

Present : Sh. Ramesh Kumar Mahto, AR of the plaintiff in person.
Sh. Sarim Naved and Harsh Kumar, Id. Counsel for the defendant
no. 1.
Sh. Harsh Prashar, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 2.
Sh. Jatin, Ld. Proxy counsel for the defendant no. 3.

Sh. Ramesh Kumar Mahto submits that his counsel is not available today due to her illness and he requested for short adjournment. Some clarifications are sought from the plaintiff.

Put up for clarifications on behalf of the plaintiff on application u/o 7 Rule 11 CPC and u/o 12 Rule 6 CPC on **07.02.2024**.

(Vikas Garg)
ADJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/16.01.2024